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Tuesday 22nd October 2019 
Dear Parents, 
 
Please see attached details of our fantastic FOTS events. Thank you for you superb support for the Welly 
Walk – that was our muddiest yet, and a real adventure! Please also see attached a report from Mr Robert 
Hirst, our Chair of Governors. Throughout the year we enjoy sharing news of how we teach and learn at 
Twineham – this Governors’ Annual Report provides a great summary of school developments in the last 
year. Please let me know if you have any questions. 
 

Diary Dates including special events and FOTS dates – please note dates for Christmas: 

 

Friday 25th October  Non-uniform day: red/white/blue theme if possible! 
 2:30pm Exhibition of pupils’ work from France Week 
 3pm FOTS Cake Sale and 2nd hand uniform sale 
 Last day of half-term 

Monday 28th October Half-term break 

Monday 4th November  School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 5th November Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Autumn Term 

Wednesday 6th November FOTS Fireworks 4pm – 6pm 

Thursday 7th November Ollie Heath: Anti-Bullying Workshops for every year group - music looping and 
beat-boxing – funded by FOTS – thank you! 

Tuesday 12th November Parent consultations 5pm – 7:30pm (Buttercups, Poppy and Oakwood) 

Thursday 14th November Parent consultations 1:30pm-5pm (Buttercups, Poppy, Willow and Oakwood) 

Tuesday 3rd December FOTS Christmas Wreath-Making Workshop  

Friday 6th December Flu vaccinations  

Thursday 12th December   2pm KS2 (Year 3, Willow and Oakwood) Christmas Show: performance to 
parents 

 6pm KS2 Christmas Show: performance to parents 

Tuesday 17th December 9am KS1 (Buttercups and Year 2) Nativity Assembly: performance to parents 

Thursday 19th December  9am Christmas Carol Service in Church – all year groups; everyone 
welcome! 

 Last day of term followed by FOTS Christmas Disco and Fair at Hickstead 

Friday 20th December  School closed for INSET then  Christmas holidays begin 

Monday 6th January 2020 Pupils return to school for 1st half of Spring Term 

Tuesday 4th – Friday 7th February  Oakwood Class (Y5/6) Residential Trip to Bowles 

Monday 17th February  Half-term break 

Monday 24th February  Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Spring Term 

Monday 6th April  Easter holidays 

Monday 20th April  Pupils return to school for 1st half of Summer Term 

Friday 8th May  Bank Holiday: 75th Anniversary of VE Day 

Monday 25th May  Half-term break 

Monday 1st June  Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Summer Term 

Friday 17th July  Last day of school year for pupils 

Monday 20th July  School closed for INSET 



West Sussex County Council 

Baby news! 
Congratulations to Billie, our fabulous Drama and Dance Coach who has 
been on maternity leave; her little girl Winnie was born on 14th October 
weighing 7lb 1oz. She’s healthy, happy and settling in well. 
 
Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece, Headteacher 
 


